



**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

## <u>Abstract</u>

Environment Department- Participation in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Meeting of National Project Steering Committee (NPSC) for GEF funded project on 'Integrated Management of Wetland Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IMWBES) held at new Delhi - Expost facto sanction is accorded to Sri.Suneel Pamidi, IFS,Member Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala(SWAK) to attend the meeting - Orders issued.

## DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.31/2023/ENVT Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-05-2023

Read Letter No.SWAK/A1/25/2021 dated 24.4.2023 from the Member Secretary,State Wetland Authority Kerala.

## <u>ORDER</u>

In the circumstance reported in the letter read above, ex-post facto sanction is accorded for the deputation of Sri.Suneel Pamidi, IFS, Member Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala to attend the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Meeting of National Project Steering Committee (NPSC) for GEF funded project on 'Integrated Management of Wetland Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IMWBES) held at new Delhi on 25.4.2023. His journey to New Delhi and back by Air for the above purpose is also sanctioned subject to the condition that expenditure shall be covered under the Externally Aided Project "GEF-Integrated Management of Wetland Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IMWBES)" of MoEF&CC under the head of account 3435-03- 101-84-00.

(By order of the Governor) CHANDRAGOPAN S UNDER SECRETARY

Copy to:

- 1. Sri. Sri.Suneel Pamidi, I.F.S,Member Secretary,State Wetland Authority Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Director, Directorate of Environment and Climate Change,

Thiruvananthapuram.

- 3. The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The District Treasury Officer, Thiruvaanthapuram.
- 5. The Director, Information & Public Relations (Web&New Media) Department (for publication in the Government website).

6.Office Copy/ Stock File.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer